## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)..... CRLMP No(s). 21409/2014

HARISH AGGARWAL

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI

Respondent(s)

CRLMP. 21409/2014 (with exemption from surrendering)

Date: 10/11/2014 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Milanka Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Sarojanand Jha,Adv.
Ms. Isha J.Kumar,Adv.
Mr. M. R. Shamshad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Learned counsel for the petitioner submitted that the petitioner has surrendered. The Registry is directed to verify it. If the proof of surrender is filed, application for exemption from surrendering has become infructuous and is dismissed as such.

List the special leave petition before Christmas holidays before an appropriate Bench.

(SUMAN WADHWA)
AR-cum-PS

(SNEH BALA MEHRA) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR