S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 9079/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27/08/2014 in CRLA No. 134/2001 passed by the High Court of Delhi at N. Delhi)

HARISH AGGARWAL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date : 28/11/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

www.ecourtsindia.com

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gopal Subramaniyam, Sr. Adv.

Mr. J.K. Das, Sr. Adv. Mr. Milanka Choudhary, Adv. Mr.Sarojanand Jha, Adv. Ms. Isha J. Kumar, Adv. Mr. M. R. Shamshad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Issue notice on bail returnable within four weeks.

Signature Not Verified

(Rajni Mukhi)

(Sneh Lata Sharma)

Digitally signed by

Sr. P.A.

Court Master

Rajni Mukhi

Date: 2014.11.29 11:49:35 IST Reason:

www.ecourtsindia.com