www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Criminal Appeal No(s). 376/2015

HARISH AGGARWAL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF NCT OF DELHI

Respondent(s)

Date: 02-02-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Ms./Mr. Ashly Cherian, Adv.

Mr. M. R. Shamshad, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kamal Kishore, Adv.

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Four weeks time is given to the Ld. Counsel for the parties to file the additional documents. After expiry of four weeks, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

SANJAY PARIHAR Registrar

MG