## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## Criminal Appeal No.376/2015

HARISH AGGARWAL

Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE STATE OF NCT OF DELHI

Respondent(s)

Date: 22-06-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

**CORAM**:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH (VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Rajreeta Ghosh, Adv. Mr. M. R. Shamshad, AOR

Mr. Ravneet Singh, Adv. Mr. Alok Tripathi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Alabhya Dhamija, Adv. Mr. Vinayak Sharma, Adv. Mr. Anmol Chandan, Adv. Mr. Shreekant Neelappa Terdal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

On request made by learned counsel for the appellant seeking adjournment, post the appeal for hearing on 19-07-2023.

(VISHAL ANAND)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(PREETHI T.C.)
COURT MASTER (NSH)