

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSCriminal Appeal No(s). 376/2015

HARISH AGGARWAL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF NCT OF DELHI

Respondent(s)

Date : 09-01-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH

For Appellant(s) Mr. R Basant, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sarojanand Jha, Adv.
Mr. Suraj Malik, Adv.
Ms. Rajreeta Ghose, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Muskan Saxena, Adv.
Mr. Vineet Dwivedi, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. K M Nataraj, A.S.G.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR
Mr. Vinayak Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Anmol Chandan, Adv.
Mr. Alabhya Dhamija, Adv.
Ms. Bharti Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. T S Sabarish, Adv.
Mr. Anuj Srinivas Udupa, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

At the joint request of the counsel for the parties, list the
criminal appeal on 23.01.2025.

(NITIN TALREJA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR